
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  5/6/2025 2:24 PM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive 

sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed 

bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name: Scholastic Education Solutions

Original Term of Contract: October 2024-January 2025 (No change in terms)

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval: $11,995.00 

Scope:

Scholastic is the publisher for the pre-kindergarten curriculum, Pre-K On My Way 

(PKOMW). They have provided professional development for our teachers during the 

23-24 school year. In effort to support implementation of the curriculum with fidelity 

and provide the circumstances for the best outcomes for our pre-k students, 

continued professional development will be provided in a total of three planned 

sessions: Getting Started Refresher (October 23, 2024), Diving Deeper (November 5, 

2024), Diving Deeper pt 2 for select teachers (January 15, 2023), and virtual coaching 

for leaders (dates tbd).

Details of Previous Amendments: N/A

Details of New Amendment:

Classroom Libraries will be purchased for all district kindergarten classrooms.  

Scholastic classroom libraries will include libraries titled Best New Books in Español, 

Custom Single Titles Collections for Boys, and Custom Single Titles for Girls. 

Account:(general fund, grant, capital)

Title I- 490.5241.25J152.2181.B2520

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML 104b

Manager and Department Requesting Services: Alyssa Colon-Garcia; Office of Teaching


